3km
Women

GIRLS UNDER 8

GIRLS 10-
11

GIRLS 12-
13

WOMEN
50+

GIRLS 8-9

Men

a DN ODNBR

6

1

A WODNR o ok, wWwNN

a M owOwDNDBR

1

NO o WON B

a DN ODNR

2025 Mt Beauty Running Festival Results

3118
3019
3006
3122
3114
3109

3098
3007
3101
3008
3028
3116

3018
3107
3110
3003

3121
3017
3015
3021
3099

3001

3016
3092
3115
3100
3102
3106
3004

3119
3097
3093
3103
3027

Sarah FISHER
Jennifer MACDONALD
Beck SANDERS
Kimberly LAWSON
Nadine SEYMOUR
Tiffany HYNES

Clementine CARRIE
Summer BARNES
Penny GODDARD
Cora BARNES
Rooney JEANES
Ziggy OSMENT

Harriet DONNELLY
Vada MANNING
Florence ROBERTS
Luella PASK

Freya RAE

Matilda DONNELLY
Abigail SMITH

Bella NOWAKOWSKI
Eloise ESLER

Leanne BACKWELL

Eleanor DONNELLY
Eleanor PAUSLER
Hattie PHELAN

Erin ESLER

Alaksa GODDARD

Summer WELLINGTON

Miranda PASK

Charlie CINATL
Tom CARRIE
Nathan ROBERTS
Tim GODDARD
Todd JEANES

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

21:37.2
23:19.4
24:16.0
24:16.2
28:55.3
39:25.7

20:22.0
21:06.6
23:12.7
24:49.1
25:08.2
28:21.4

15:06.2
16:52.4
21:36.9
22:32.9

12:30.7
16:52.4
17:18.6
20:52.3
22:29.0

26:12.1

15:58.4
18:33.7
20:47.3
21:19.9
26:18.7
27:16.6
29:07.1

13:58.2
20:22.4
21:42.3
23:14.5
25:08.2



6
BOYS UNDER 8
1
2
3
4
5
DNS
BOYS 10-
11
1
2
3
4
BOYS 12-
13
1
2
OPEN 50+
DNS
BOYS 8-9
1
2
3
4
5
10.6km
Women
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

=
(0]

3005

3111
3096
3117
3125
3011
3105

3104
3123
3010
3120

3009
3113

3108
3124
3002
3020
3112

10074
10019
10012
10069
10070
10005
10038
10049
10046
10054
10017
10001
10018
10034
10014
10036
10061
10025

Warren SANDERS

Albert ROBERTS
Angus READHEAD
Scottie PHELAN
Felix FRASER

Arlo FRASER

Riley WELLINGTON

Charlie WELLINGTON
Archie FRASER
Jack SEYMOUR
Sebastian CRUMPLER

Tom WATSON
Charlie KENT

Jonathan BACKWELL

Courtney MANNING
Luca FRASER

Loki SANDERS
Dusty AVALOS
George ROBERTS

Maddie STRONG
Lillian TAIT

Jessie CARROLL
Tim BUTTERFIELD
Angela SANDRAL
Emily SINCLAIR
Nikki SMART

Zoe MCDONALD
Bridie PEART

Kim FRANZKE
Hannah WELLEMAN
Emma RIDINGS
Jessie DONNELLY
Erin JEROME
Lauren ROWE
Melissa HOWLETT
Karen CRUMPLER
Samantha WELLINGTON

Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

30:03.6

21:23.8
24:46.6
28:23.9
29:42.0
29:147.1

14:16.7
18:15.2
19:15.3
19:41.0

15:34.4
28:47.8

17:04.8
18:16.9
18:59.3
21:05.5
22:55.2

52:13.8
53:42.1
53:47.1
53:58.4
54:23.1
55:00.7
55:25.9
55:51.4
57:41.1
58:10.3
58:26.9
59:55.2
00:01.1
00:30.0
01:40.1
03:59.8
06:03.3
06:49.2



19 10022
20 10057
21 10026
22 10033
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
50 AND OVER WOMEN
1 10020
2 10004
3 10051
4 10032
5 10009
6 10066
7 10011
8 10010
9 10063
10 10021
11 10030
DNS
UNDER 16 GIRLS
1 10002
2 10052
Men
1 10007
2 10028
3 10053
4 10064
5 10006
6 10065
7 10075
8 10027
9 10031
10 10058
11 10016
12 10059
13 10048
14 10008
15 10013
16 10035
17 10015
18 10024
19 10029
20 10076
21 10047

Claire DUKE
Naomi BURNS
Jessica SCHUBERT
Georgia BOYD
Annabelle WILSON
Claire PHELPS
Krystle TAYLOR
Viktoria MALEY

Christy AVALOS
Lorraine BRADBURY
Fiona MCLENNAN
Jo OSHAUGHNESSY
Sally BUCKINGHAM
Fleur WEBSTER
Patsy BUCHAN
Joanne PARKER

JiL GILLIES

Margrid SCHINDLER
Leanne BOWER
Sharon HOCKLEY

Bethany FRANZKE
Kirsten MCLENNAN

James MAGUIRE CAPONE
Sam MILLINGTON
Luke PHELAN

Neil VAN DER PLOEG
Nicholas MEARS

Tim GUY

Bob JACKSON

Daniel VAN DER PLOEG
Luke PEARCE
Anthony HARTSHORN
Chris WESTWOOD
Jack COLGRAVE

Tim DANGERFIELD
Harrison ORCHARD
Thomas ROWE
Andrew MIDDLIN
Tom WORLAND

Tim BEER

Sam MIRTSCHIN
Martin LEAHY
Mathew KENT

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

07:34.9
08:19.2
12:41.6
27:51.2

55:15.8
57:08.3
57:29.5
00:44.9
03:31.4
05:30.5
15:41.7
15:42.1
30:05.7
36:58.8
55:51.0

47:47.3
58:34.7

37:35.8
38:52.3
40:43.0
42:37.2
42:50.8
45:16.6
46:07.2
46:41.4
47:27.5
47:54.8
48:11.4
48:41.4
49:29.8
51:09.1
54:09.3
55:38.8
57:49.3
00:52.4
00:52.7
01:25.5
01:59.0



22 10068
23 10060
24 10039
UNDER 18 MEN
1 10055
2 10037
50 AND OVER MEN
1 10067
2 10050
DNF 10003
DNS
UNDER 16 BOYS
1 10056
2 10062
3 10073
4 10071
5 10072
18km Trail Run
Women
1 14108
2 14116
3 14110
4 14150
5 18017
6 14117
7 14122
8 18013
9 18009
10 18021
11 18038
12 14139
13 18040
14 18039
15 18022
16 18029
17 18006
18 18034
19 18010
20 18011
DNS
DNS
DNS
UNDER 18 GIRLS
1 14118
2 14144

50 AND OVER WOMEN

Tim BUTTERFIELD
Daniel LYNCH

Lautaro German CHIARELLO

Alec FRANZKE
Barnaby SLOCOMBE

David HOBSON
Russell WEAVERS
Greg PINKERTON
Brendon WOOD

Eddy FRANZKE
Eric WOOD
Thomas SANDRAL
Joshua SANDRAL
Samuel SANDRAL

Tory THOMAS

Rosie DONEGAN
Corinne HUTCHINSON
Merrilyn FREDERICK
Aimee WATSON
Holly LAMBERT
Amelia SMITH
Hannah GRAY

Mia WILLIAMS

Zoe GRAY

Rachel BARDSLEY-SMITH
Chantal SCHOLZ
Elise HARASYMENKO
Skye DELANEY
Michelle DAVIES
Mary CURNOW

Elise KEANE
Georgina ZACKS
Helen REYNOLDS
Michelle WALKER
Lily O'NEILL

Rebecca LEITCH
Sandy GAIN

Rosie FRANZKE
Sierra DAVIES

Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Started

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished

04:16.9
06:20.3
08:55.7

33:10.2
10:17.2

46:54.2
58:10.4
00:07.0

36:15.8
36:17.9
54:23.0
01:32.6
02:52.6

26:57.8
36:06.1
37:57.8
39:33.5
42:02.0
43:46.1
51:34.1
53:29.6
54:25.5
58:04.6
01:32.4
02:24.0
04:37.5
06:10.8
12:51.1
12:51.7
19:53.3
19:53.5
49:33.6
57:34.5

34:43.1
56:38.8



1 14135
2 14133
3 14120
4 14128
5 14137
6 18030
7 18012
DNS
Men
1 14121
2 14132
3 14124
4 18018
5 14115
6 18035
7 14125
8 14111
9 14123
10 18007
11 18020
12 14147
13 18032
14 1104
15 14148
16 18005
17 14141
18 18016
19 18015
20 14143
21 18002
22 14138
23 18036
24 18004
25 14127
26 18037
27 14114
28 14113
29 14112
30 14136
DNS
DNS
DNS
UNDER 18 MEN
1 14131
50 AND OVER MEN

1 14142

Michelle BEATTIE
Joanne DEACON
Megan MORGAN
Alana CLARKE
Alice HALL

Sharon ANDRONACO

Michelle PATERSON
Evarne REES

Harri SILVESTER
Dan TREVENA
Tom WELLINGTON

Cameron DICKINSON

Brad RIDINGS

Luke WHITE

Jesse WELLINGTON
Ben SMITH

Matt SHARP

Mishi CINATL
Mitch MILLETT
Adrian HARRIS
Michael SHERRY
Simon MULVIHILL
Mason HARRIS
Matthew ZAGORSKI
Nigel SMITH

Tim HEBBARD
Chris TODD

Edson BEIZA

Jesse FOWLER
Caleb READHEAD
Steve PASK

Michal TRNKA
James ROPER
Nathan BROWN
Peter SALVAIRE
Karl NOWAKOWSKI
David CLARKSON
Ashley BOYD

Cal BROOKS
Donavan LEE

Matthew MONTGOMERY

Skelly MANNING

Damian GILLARD

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished

Finished

52:09.0
55:48.6
05:35.9
10:13.5
10:52.2
49:33.7
49:33.7

16:35.6
17:03.2
24:15.0
30:33.8
30:46.7
31:34.5
32:13.9
32:59.6
35:04.5
36:18.0
36:57.6
37:38.1
37:49.4
41:15.2
42:40.2
45:14.0
45:17.6
53:16.3
53:16.8
55:00.6
55:12.5
56:27.4
56:32.1
00:22.2
00:22.4
00:49.5
08:00.3
09:10.9
18:40.4
20:44.9

46:32.3

22:46.6



DNF
DNS
DNS
21.1km
Women

DNS
50+
WOMEN

Men
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14109
14134
14146
18019
14149
14140
18008
18014
14129
18031
18003
14130
14145
18001
14126
14119

2150
21019
2152
2153
21021
21016
21003
21024
21023

21001

2145
21014
21017
21018

21026
2147
21005

2155
2141
21004
2144

Tim RETCHFORD
Tristan GOGAN
Nick CREEK

Vince HUMPHRIES
Patrick BURKE
Mark HORE

Jon MILLER

Gwyn HATTON
Howard HILLAM
Miguel DE OLIVEIRA
David HOTSTONE
Bruce HASZARD
Norm LAZAROU
Terry ROLLINGS
David WHEELER
Andrew MITCHENER
Alan REES

Allen NEWMAN

Eliza HEINECKE
Jolie CULLEN
Sophie HEMINGWAY
Nicole LUZZA
Khorloo BATPUREV
Felicity PHELAN
Erin HIPWELL
Mercy BASS
Natasha HAINKE
Sonja GREENFIELD
Emma FRASER
Carly CREAMER
Hannah PEART
Bethany OSMENT
Britt BOYD

Jessica ADAMS

Bernadette BENSON
Julie BOYD
Jennifer WATTERSON

Jason SHIELDS
Simon NOLAN
Martin RAINES
Tom DRUM

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Started

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

26:50.0
28:37.8
39:15.9
41:28.6
53:02.1
57:30.2
58:17.9
58:50.6
58:53.0
03:10.2
05:36.0
05:36.1
06:15.0
08:59.3
11:45.7
00:06.9

27:30.2
28:58.8
38:50.7
46:31.9
49:41.6
00:41.0
01:40.6
01:42.1
02:24.3
04:40.5
06:21.5
08:52.3
14:19.3
15:46.0
26:48.4

36:24.8
57:10.0
18:50.2

22:57.8
26:48.7
26:59.0
27:00.0



DNF
DNF

UNDER 21 MEN

50+ MEN
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2146
21020
2148
2151
2149
21008
21015
21022
2143
21025
2154
2156

21013
2157

2140
21006
2142
21002
21027

Willem WALLACE
Jonathan WATSON
Josh SANTIN

Ross HAMILTON
Eric JONES

Matthew SEYMOUR

Jeremy KENT
Jasba ANDREW
Tom BRITTON
Adrian SANDRAL
Chris SHANNON
Mitch SMITH

Joseph PEART
Ethan TURNER

Phil HAMER

Mark WATTERSON
Bill BARDSLEY
Daniel FOREMAN
David BARSON

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
End of 1st lap
End of 1st lap

Finished
Finished

Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished
Finished

27:02.6
29:29.1
33:28.2
38:16.4
40:14.7
44:30.5
46:52.9
52:13.7
57:43.6
08:10.5
49:16.2
09:28.3

32:24.7
46:59.5

41:13.4
46:20.5
46:42.5
06:21.5
31:23.7



