2025 Mt Beauty Running Festival Results

3km					
Women					
	1	3118	Sarah FISHER	Finished	21:37.2
	2	3019	Jennifer MACDONALD	Finished	23:19.4
	3	3006	Beck SANDERS	Finished	24:16.0
	4	3122	Kimberly LAWSON	Finished	24:16.2
	5	3114	Nadine SEYMOUR	Finished	28:55.3
	6	3109	Tiffany HYNES	Finished	39:25.7
GIRLS UI	NDER 8				
	1	3098	Clementine CARRIE	Finished	20:22.0
	2	3007	Summer BARNES	Finished	21:06.6
	3	3101	Penny GODDARD	Finished	23:12.7
	4	3008	Còra BARNES	Finished	24:49.1
	5	3028	Rooney JEANES	Finished	25:08.2
	6	3116	Ziggy OSMENT	Finished	28:21.4
GIRLS 10)-				
11	4	0040	He dat BONNELLY	Et atala a d	45.00.0
	1	3018	Harriet DONNELLY	Finished	15:06.2
	2	3107	Vada MANNING	Finished	16:52.4
	3 4	3110	Florence ROBERTS	Finished	21:36.9
GIRLS 12	•	3003	Luella PASK	Finished	22:32.9
13	<u>-</u>				
13	1	3121	Freya RAE	Finished	12:30.7
	2	3017	Matilda DONNELLY	Finished	16:52.4
	3	3015	Abigail SMITH	Finished	17:18.6
	4	3021	Bella NOWAKOWSKI	Finished	20:52.3
	5	3099	Eloise ESLER	Finished	22:29.0
WOMEN					
50+					
	1	3001	Leanne BACKWELL	Finished	26:12.1
GIRLS 8-	9				
	1	3016	Eleanor DONNELLY	Finished	15:58.4
	2	3092	Eleanor PAUSLER	Finished	18:33.7
	3	3115	Hattie PHELAN	Finished	20:47.3
	4	3100	Erin ESLER	Finished	21:19.9
	5	3102	Alaksa GODDARD	Finished	26:18.7
	6	3106	Summer WELLINGTON	Finished	27:16.6
	7	3004	Miranda PASK	Finished	29:07.1
Men					
	1	3119	Charlie CINATL	Finished	13:58.2
	2	3097	Tom CARRIE	Finished	20:22.4
	3	3093	Nathan ROBERTS	Finished	21:42.3
	4	3103	Tim GODDARD	Finished	23:14.5
	5	3027	Todd JEANES	Finished	25:08.2

	6	3005	Warren SANDERS	Finished	30:03.6	
BOYS UNDER 8						
	1	3111	Albert ROBERTS	Finished	21:23.8	
	2	3096	Angus READHEAD	Finished	24:46.6	
	3	3117	Scottie PHELAN	Finished	28:23.9	
	4	3125	Felix FRASER	Finished	29:42.0	
	5	3011	Arlo FRASER	Finished	29:47.1	
DNS		3105	Riley WELLINGTON			
BOYS 10)_					
11						
	1	3104	Charlie WELLINGTON	Finished	14:16.7	
	2	3123	Archie FRASER	Finished	18:15.2	
	3	3010	Jack SEYMOUR	Finished	19:15.3	
	4	3120	Sebastian CRUMPLER	Finished	19:41.0	
BOYS 12	!-					
13						
	1	3009	Tom WATSON	Finished	15:34.4	
	2	3113	Charlie KENT	Finished	28:47.8	
OPEN 50)+					
DNS			Jonathan BACKWELL			
BOYS 8-9	9					
	1	3108	Courtney MANNING	Finished	17:04.8	
	2	3124	Luca FRASER	Finished	18:16.9	
	3	3002	Loki SANDERS	Finished	18:59.3	
	4	3020	Dusty AVALOS	Finished	21:05.5	
	5	3112	George ROBERTS	Finished	22:55.2	
10.6km						
Women						
	1	10074	Maddie STRONG	Finished	52:13.8	
	2	10019	Lillian TAIT	Finished	53:42.1	
	3	10012	Jessie CARROLL	Finished	53:47.1	
	4	10069	Tim BUTTERFIELD	Finished	53:58.4	
	5	10070	Angela SANDRAL	Finished	54:23.1	
	6	10005	Emily SINCLAIR	Finished	55:00.7	
	7	10038	Nikki SMART	Finished	55:25.9	
	8	10049	Zoe MCDONALD	Finished	55:51.4	
	9	10046	Bridie PEART	Finished	57:41.1	
	10	10054	Kim FRANZKE	Finished	58:10.3	
	11	10017	Hannah WELLEMAN	Finished	58:26.9	
	12	10001	Emma RIDINGS	Finished	59:55.2	
	13	10018	Jessie DONNELLY	Finished	00:01.1	
	14	10034	Erin JEROME	Finished	00:30.0	
	15	10014	Lauren ROWE	Finished	01:40.1	
	16	10036	Melissa HOWLETT	Finished	03:59.8	
	17	10061	Karen CRUMPLER	Finished	06:03.3	
	18	10025	Samantha WELLINGTON	Finished	06:49.2	

DNS DNS DNS	19 20 21 22	10022 10057 10026 10033	Claire DUKE Naomi BURNS Jessica SCHUBERT Georgia BOYD Annabelle WILSON Claire PHELPS Krystle TAYLOR	Finished Finished Finished Finished	07:34.9 08:19.2 12:41.6 27:51.2
DNS			Viktoria MALEY		
	OVER WO	OMFN	VIRCOITATIALLI		
	1	10020	Christy AVALOS	Finished	55:15.8
	2	10004	Lorraine BRADBURY	Finished	57:08.3
	3	10051	Fiona MCLENNAN	Finished	57:29.5
	4	10032	Jo OSHAUGHNESSY	Finished	00:44.9
	5	10009	Sally BUCKINGHAM	Finished	03:31.4
	6	10066	Fleur WEBSTER	Finished	05:30.5
	7	10011	Patsy BUCHAN	Finished	15:41.7
	8	10010	Joanne PARKER	Finished	15:42.1
	9	10063	Jill GILLIES	Finished	30:05.7
	10	10021	Margrid SCHINDLER	Finished	36:58.8
	11	10030	Leanne BOWER	Finished	55:51.0
DNS			Sharon HOCKLEY		
UNDEF	R 16 GIRLS	1			
	1	10002	Bethany FRANZKE	Finished	47:47.3
	2	10052	Kirsten MCLENNAN	Finished	58:34.7
Men					
	1	10007	James MAGUIRE CAPONE	Finished	37:35.8
	2	10028	Sam MILLINGTON	Finished	38:52.3
	3	10053	Luke PHELAN	Finished	40:43.0
	4	10064	Neil VAN DER PLOEG	Finished	42:37.2
	5	10006	Nicholas MEARS	Finished	42:50.8
	6	10065	Tim GUY	Finished	45:16.6
	7	10075	Bob JACKSON	Finished	46:07.2
	8	10027	Daniel VAN DER PLOEG	Finished	46:41.4
	9	10031	Luke PEARCE	Finished	47:27.5
	10	10058	Anthony HARTSHORN	Finished	47:54.8
	11	10016	Chris WESTWOOD	Finished	48:11.4
	12	10059	Jack COLGRAVE	Finished	48:41.4
	13	10048	Tim DANGERFIELD	Finished	49:29.8
	14	10008	Harrison ORCHARD	Finished	51:09.1
	15	10013	Thomas ROWE	Finished	54:09.3
	16	10035	Andrew MIDDLIN	Finished	55:38.8
	17	10015	Tom WORLAND	Finished	57:49.3
	18	10024	Tim BEER	Finished	00:52.4
	19	10029	Sam MIRTSCHIN	Finished	00:52.7
	20	10076	Martin LEAHY	Finished	01:25.5
	21	10047	Mathew KENT	Finished	01:59.0

22	10068	Tim BUTTERFIELD	Finished	04:16.9	
23	10060	Daniel LYNCH	Finished	06:20.3	
24	10039	Lautaro Germán CHIARELLO	Finished	08:55.7	
UNDER 18 MEN					
1	10055	Alec FRANZKE	Finished	33:10.2	
2	10037	Barnaby SLOCOMBE	Finished	10:17.2	
50 AND OVER ME					
1	10067	David HOBSON	Finished	46:54.2	
2	10050	Russell WEAVERS	Finished	58:10.4	
DNF	10003	Greg PINKERTON	Started	00:07.0	
DNS	10003	Brendon WOOD	Started	00.07.0	
UNDER 16 BOYS		Brendon WOOD			
1	10056		Finished	26.15.0	
	10056	Eddy FRANZKE		36:15.8	
2	10062	Eric WOOD	Finished	36:17.9	
3	10073	Thomas SANDRAL	Finished	54:23.0	
4	10071	Joshua SANDRAL	Finished	01:32.6	
5	10072	Samuel SANDRAL	Finished	02:52.6	
18km Trail Run					
Women					
1	14108	Tory THOMAS	Finished	26:57.8	
2	14116	Rosie DONEGAN	Finished	36:06.1	
3	14110	Corinne HUTCHINSON	Finished	37:57.8	
4	14150	Merrilyn FREDERICK	Finished	39:33.5	
5	18017	Aimee WATSON	Finished	42:02.0	
6	14117	Holly LAMBERT	Finished	43:46.1	
7	14122	Amelia SMITH	Finished	51:34.1	
8	18013	Hannah GRAY	Finished	53:29.6	
9	18009	Mia WILLIAMS	Finished	54:25.5	
10	18021	Zoe GRAY	Finished	58:04.6	
11	18038	Rachel BARDSLEY-SMITH	Finished	01:32.4	
12	14139	Chantal SCHOLZ	Finished	02:24.0	
13	18040	Elise HARASYMENKO	Finished	04:37.5	
14	18039	Skye DELANEY	Finished	06:10.8	
15	18022	Michelle DAVIES	Finished	12:51.1	
16	18029	Mary CURNOW	Finished	12:51.7	
17	18006	Elise KEANE	Finished	19:53.3	
18	18034	Georgina ZACKS	Finished	19:53.5	
		Helen REYNOLDS			
19	18010		Finished	49:33.6	
20	18011	Michelle WALKER	Finished	57:34.5	
DNS		Lily O'NEILL			
DNS		Rebecca LEITCH			
DNS		Sandy GAIN			
UNDER 18 GIRLS					
1	14118	Rosie FRANZKE	Finished	34:43.1	
2	14144	Sierra DAVIES	Finished	56:38.8	
50 AND OVER WOMEN					

1	14135	Michelle BEATTIE	Finished	52:09.0
2	14133	Joanne DEACON	Finished	55:48.6
3				
	14120	Megan MORGAN	Finished	05:35.9
4	14128	Alana CLARKE	Finished	10:13.5
5	14137	Alice HALL	Finished	10:52.2
6	18030	Sharon ANDRONACO	Finished	49:33.7
7	18012	Michelle PATERSON	Finished	49:33.7
DNS		Evarne REES		
Men				
1	14121	Harri SILVESTER	Finished	16:35.6
2	14132	Dan TREVENA	Finished	17:03.2
3	14124	Tom WELLINGTON	Finished	24:15.0
4	18018	Cameron DICKINSON	Finished	30:33.8
5	14115	Brad RIDINGS	Finished	30:46.7
6	18035	Luke WHITE	Finished	31:34.5
7	14125	Jesse WELLINGTON	Finished	32:13.9
8	14111	Ben SMITH	Finished	32:59.6
9	14123	Matt SHARP	Finished	35:04.5
10	18007	Mishi CINATL	Finished	36:18.0
11	18020	Mitch MILLETT	Finished	36:57.6
12	14147	Adrian HARRIS	Finished	37:38.1
13	18032	Michael SHERRY	Finished	37:49.4
14	1104	Simon MULVIHILL	Finished	41:15.2
15	14148	Mason HARRIS	Finished	42:40.2
16	18005	Matthew ZAGORSKI	Finished	45:14.0
17	14141	Nigel SMITH	Finished	45:17.6
18	18016	Tim HEBBARD	Finished	53:16.3
19	18015	Chris TODD	Finished	53:16.8
20	14143	Edson BEIZA	Finished	55:00.6
21	18002	Jesse FOWLER	Finished	55:12.5
22		Caleb READHEAD	Finished	56:27.4
23	18036	Steve PASK	Finished	56:32.1
24	18004	Michal TRNKA	Finished	00:22.2
25	14127	James ROPER	Finished	00:22.4
26	18037		Finished	00:49.5
27	14114	Peter SALVAIRE	Finished	08:00.3
28	14113	Karl NOWAKOWSKI	Finished	09:10.9
29	14112	David CLARKSON	Finished	18:40.4
30	14112		Finished	20:44.9
	14130	Ashley BOYD Cal BROOKS	riiisiieu	20.44.9
DNS				
DNS		Donavan LEE		
DNS	ENI	Matthew MONTGOMERY		
UNDER 18 M		Olas II. MANININO	Fig. 1. b. a.d.	40.00.0
1	14131	Skelly MANNING	Finished	46:32.3
50 AND OVE		D'. CHIADD	e	00.40.0
1	14142	Damian GILLARD	Finished	22:46.6

2	14109	Tim RETCHFORD	Finished	26:50.0	
3	14134	Tristan GOGAN	Finished	28:37.8	
4	14146	Nick CREEK	Finished	39:15.9	
5	18019	Vince HUMPHRIES	Finished	41:28.6	
6	14149	Patrick BURKE	Finished	53:02.1	
7	14140	Mark HORE	Finished	57:30.2	
8	18008	Jon MILLER	Finished	58:17.9	
9	18014	Gwyn HATTON	Finished	58:50.6	
10	14129	Howard HILLAM	Finished	58:53.0	
11	18031	Miguel DE OLIVEIRA	Finished	03:10.2	
12	18003	David HOTSTONE	Finished	05:36.0	
13	14130	Bruce HASZARD	Finished	05:36.1	
14	14145	Norm LAZAROU	Finished	06:15.0	
15	18001	Terry ROLLINGS	Finished	08:59.3	
16	14126	David WHEELER	Finished	11:45.7	
DNF	14119	Andrew MITCHENER	Started	00:06.9	
DNS		Alan REES			
DNS		Allen NEWMAN			
21.1km					
Women					
1	2150	Eliza HEINECKE	Finished	27:30.2	
2	21019	Jolie CULLEN	Finished	28:58.8	
3	2152	Sophie HEMINGWAY	Finished	38:50.7	
4	2153	Nicole LUZZA	Finished	46:31.9	
5	21021	Khorloo BATPUREV	Finished	49:41.6	
6	21016	Felicity PHELAN	Finished	00:41.0	
7	21003	Erin HIPWELL	Finished	01:40.6	
8	21024	Mercy BASS	Finished	01:42.1	
9	21023	Natasha HAINKE	Finished	02:24.3	
10	1	Sonja GREENFIELD	Finished	04:40.5	
11	21001	Emma FRASER	Finished	06:21.5	
12	2145	Carly CREAMER	Finished	08:52.3	
13	21014	Hannah PEART	Finished	14:19.3	
14	21017	Bethany OSMENT	Finished	15:46.0	
15	21018	Britt BOYD	Finished	26:48.4	
DNS		Jessica ADAMS			
50+					
WOMEN					
1	21026	Bernadette BENSON	Finished	36:24.8	
2	2147	Julie BOYD	Finished	57:10.0	
3	21005	Jennifer WATTERSON	Finished	18:50.2	
Men					
1	2155	Jason SHIELDS	Finished	22:57.8	
2	2141	Simon NOLAN	Finished	26:48.7	
3	21004	Martin RAINES	Finished	26:59.0	
4	2144	Tom DRUM	Finished	27:00.0	

5	2146	Willem WALLACE	Finished	27:02.6
6	21020	Jonathan WATSON	Finished	29:29.1
7	2148	Josh SANTIN	Finished	33:28.2
8	2151	Ross HAMILTON	Finished	38:16.4
9	2149	Eric JONES	Finished	40:14.7
10	21008	Matthew SEYMOUR	Finished	44:30.5
11	21015	Jeremy KENT	Finished	46:52.9
12	21022	Jasba ANDREW	Finished	52:13.7
13	2143	Tom BRITTON	Finished	57:43.6
14	21025	Adrian SANDRAL	Finished	08:10.5
DNF	2154	Chris SHANNON	End of 1st lap	49:16.2
DNF	2156	Mitch SMITH	End of 1st lap	09:28.3
UNDER 21 MEN				
1	21013	Joseph PEART	Finished	32:24.7
2	2157	Ethan TURNER	Finished	46:59.5
50+ MEN				
1	2140	Phil HAMER	Finished	41:13.4
2	21006	Mark WATTERSON	Finished	46:20.5
3	2142	Bill BARDSLEY	Finished	46:42.5
4	21002	Daniel FOREMAN	Finished	06:21.5
5	21027	David BARSON	Finished	31:23.7